
                                           Cougar Classic
                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2715  Havilah Pfarr                 12  Stateline Home School          21:02.4  6:47 
      2    2 2727  Molly Claire Vogel            10  Stateline Home School          22:30.2  7:15 
      3    3 2701  Haddie Grinvalds              12  Stateline Home School          22:37.8  7:18 
      4    4 2773  Sophie Fulk                   12  Turner                         23:16.3  7:30 
      5    5 2699  Lorna Greenberg               Sr  Stateline Home School          23:27.5  7:34 
      6    6 2692  Emily Bartle                  12  Stateline Home School          23:38.6  7:37 
      7    7 2702  Alayna Hegle                      Stateline Home School          23:42.9  7:38 
      8    8 2777  Jolie Moran                   11  Turner                         23:54.6  7:42 
      9    9 2433  Gracey Garner                 12  Clinton                        24:01.2  7:44 
     10   10 2706  Kiarra Henkel                 10  Stateline Home School          24:16.0  7:49 
     11   11 2781  Lydia Seifarth                 9  Turner                         24:24.4  7:52 
     12      2534  Anastasia Tejeda              10  Holy Family                    24:32.0  7:54 
     13   12 2775  Haley Harris                   9  Turner                         24:33.6  7:55 
     14   13 2778  Kyra Puleo                    12  Turner                         24:41.9  7:57 
     15   14 2431  Jen Burno                     11  Clinton                        25:09.8  8:06 
     16   15 2770  Lacy Combs                     9  Turner                         25:17.2  8:09 
     17      2700  Lydia Greenberg               Sr  Stateline Home School          25:17.5  8:09 
     18   16 2786  Brinnley Wilson               11  Turner                         25:18.6  8:09 
     19   17 2436  Dalissa Moser                 12  Clinton                        25:30.6  8:13 
     20      2363  Viola Larson                  12  Big Foot                       26:24.2  8:30 
     21      2695  Kristiana Engel                   Stateline Home School          26:31.2  8:33 
     22   18 2432  Ashley Duffey                 10  Clinton                        26:34.9  8:34 
     23      2709  Angela Landerholm              9  Stateline Home School          26:44.7  8:37 
     24      2776  Tairyn Klossner               11  Turner                         26:50.9  8:39 
     25      2713  Maggie Otto                   12  Stateline Home School          26:55.3  8:40 
     26      2771  Mallory Combs                 11  Turner                         27:07.3  8:44 
     27      2772  Gabriel Dray                  11  Turner                         27:54.4  8:59 
     28      2493  Emily Cameron                 11  Delavan-Darien                 27:59.9  9:01 
     29      2696  Love Fisher                    9  Stateline Home School          28:28.2  9:10 
     30      2724  Adelle Super                      Stateline Home School          28:56.7  9:19 
     31   19 2434  Delaney Hahn                  10  Clinton                        28:57.4  9:20 
     32      2495  Susanna Zugliani              12  Delavan-Darien                 29:01.2  9:21 
     33      2782  Shaylie Shear                 11  Turner                         29:19.2  9:27 
     34      2365  Maya Torrez                   12  Big Foot                       29:28.6  9:30 
     35      2703  Beka Hein                     11  Stateline Home School          29:33.6  9:31 
     36      2779  Morgan Rasmussen               9  Turner                         29:40.7  9:34 
     37      2780  Haley Rodgers                 11  Turner                         29:49.6  9:37 
     38      2533  Brigid Howard                  9  Holy Family                    29:56.6  9:39 
     39      2694  Kaitlyn Engel                     Stateline Home School          30:01.9  9:40 
     40      2729  Mariah Wuthrich                   Stateline Home School          30:10.9  9:43 
     41      2785  Raven Villareal               10  Turner                         30:21.6  9:47 
     42      2494  Alleigh Green                 10  Delavan-Darien                 34:25.7 11:05 
     43      2783  Vanessa Skidum                 9  Turner                         36:17.4 11:41 
     44      2769  Xochitl Colorado              11  Turner                         36:26.1 11:44 
     45      2784  Swing Summer                  10  Turner                         37:26.3 12:04 
     46      2364  Itzel Ruiz                     9  Big Foot                       42:02.6 13:32 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Girls' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2715  Havilah Pfarr                 12 Stateline Home School          21:02.4  6:47 
      2    2 2727  Molly Claire Vogel            10 Stateline Home School          22:30.2  7:15 
      3    3 2701  Haddie Grinvalds              12 Stateline Home School          22:37.8  7:18 
      4    4 2773  Sophie Fulk                   12 Turner                         23:16.3  7:30 
      5    5 2699  Lorna Greenberg               Sr Stateline Home School          23:27.5  7:34 
      6    6 2692  Emily Bartle                  12 Stateline Home School          23:38.6  7:37 
      7    7 2702  Alayna Hegle                     Stateline Home School          23:42.9  7:38 
      8    8 2777  Jolie Moran                   11 Turner                         23:54.6  7:42 
      9    9 2433  Gracey Garner                 12 Clinton                        24:01.2  7:44 
     10   10 2706  Kiarra Henkel                 10 Stateline Home School          24:16.0  7:49 
     11   11 2781  Lydia Seifarth                 9 Turner                         24:24.4  7:52 
     12      2534  Anastasia Tejeda              10 Holy Family                    24:32.0  7:54 
     13   12 2775  Haley Harris                   9 Turner                         24:33.6  7:55 
     14   13 2778  Kyra Puleo                    12 Turner                         24:41.9  7:57 
     15   14 2431  Jen Burno                     11 Clinton                        25:09.8  8:06 
     16   15 2770  Lacy Combs                     9 Turner                         25:17.2  8:09 
     17   16 2786  Brinnley Wilson               11 Turner                         25:18.6  8:09 
     18   17 2436  Dalissa Moser                 12 Clinton                        25:30.6  8:13 
     19      2363  Viola Larson                  12 Big Foot                       26:24.2  8:30 
     20   18 2432  Ashley Duffey                 10 Clinton                        26:34.9  8:34 
     21      2493  Emily Cameron                 11 Delavan-Darien                 27:59.9  9:01 
     22   19 2434  Delaney Hahn                  10 Clinton                        28:57.4  9:20 
     23      2495  Susanna Zugliani              12 Delavan-Darien                 29:01.2  9:21 
     24      2365  Maya Torrez                   12 Big Foot                       29:28.6  9:30 
     25      2533  Brigid Howard                  9 Holy Family                    29:56.6  9:39 
     26      2494  Alleigh Green                 10 Delavan-Darien                 34:25.7 11:05 
     27      2364  Itzel Ruiz                     9 Big Foot                       42:02.6 13:32 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    17  Stateline Home School                      (22:39.3  113:16.5 2:36.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Havilah Pfarr             12 21:02.4
       2      2  Molly Claire Vogel        10 22:30.2
       3      3  Haddie Grinvalds          12 22:37.8
       4      5  Lorna Greenberg           Sr 23:27.5
       5      6  Emily Bartle              12 23:38.6
       6   (  7) Alayna Hegle                 23:42.9
       7   ( 10) Kiarra Henkel             10 24:16.0

       2.    48  Turner                                     (24:10.2  120:50.8 1:25.6)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Sophie Fulk               12 23:16.3
       2      8  Jolie Moran               11 23:54.6
       3     11  Lydia Seifarth             9 24:24.4
       4     12  Haley Harris               9 24:33.6
       5     13  Kyra Puleo                12 24:41.9
       6   ( 15) Lacy Combs                 9 25:17.2
       7   ( 16) Brinnley Wilson           11 25:18.6

       3.    77  Clinton                                    (26:02.8  130:13.9 4:56.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Gracey Garner             12 24:01.2
       2     14  Jen Burno                 11 25:09.8
       3     17  Dalissa Moser             12 25:30.6
       4     18  Ashley Duffey             10 26:34.9
       5     19  Delaney Hahn              10 28:57.4
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2700  Lydia Greenberg               Sr  Stateline Home School          25:17.5  8:09 
      2    2 2695  Kristiana Engel                   Stateline Home School          26:31.2  8:33 
      3    3 2709  Angela Landerholm              9  Stateline Home School          26:44.7  8:37 
      4    4 2776  Tairyn Klossner               11  Turner                         26:50.9  8:39 
      5    5 2713  Maggie Otto                   12  Stateline Home School          26:55.3  8:40 
      6    6 2771  Mallory Combs                 11  Turner                         27:07.3  8:44 
      7    7 2772  Gabriel Dray                  11  Turner                         27:54.4  8:59 
      8    8 2696  Love Fisher                    9  Stateline Home School          28:28.2  9:10 
      9    9 2724  Adelle Super                      Stateline Home School          28:56.7  9:19 
     10   10 2782  Shaylie Shear                 11  Turner                         29:19.2  9:27 
     11   11 2703  Beka Hein                     11  Stateline Home School          29:33.6  9:31 
     12   12 2779  Morgan Rasmussen               9  Turner                         29:40.7  9:34 
     13   13 2780  Haley Rodgers                 11  Turner                         29:49.6  9:37 
     14      2694  Kaitlyn Engel                     Stateline Home School          30:01.9  9:40 
     15      2729  Mariah Wuthrich                   Stateline Home School          30:10.9  9:43 
     16   14 2785  Raven Villareal               10  Turner                         30:21.6  9:47 
     17      2783  Vanessa Skidum                 9  Turner                         36:17.4 11:41 
     18      2769  Xochitl Colorado              11  Turner                         36:26.1 11:44 
     19      2784  Swing Summer                  10  Turner                         37:26.3 12:04 
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    19  Stateline Home School                      (26:47.4  133:56.9 3:10.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Lydia Greenberg           Sr 25:17.5
       2      2  Kristiana Engel              26:31.2
       3      3  Angela Landerholm          9 26:44.7
       4      5  Maggie Otto               12 26:55.3
       5      8  Love Fisher                9 28:28.2
       6   (  9) Adelle Super                 28:56.7
       7   ( 11) Beka Hein                 11 29:33.6

       2.    39  Turner                                     (28:10.5  140:52.5 2:49.8)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Tairyn Klossner           11 26:50.9
       2      6  Mallory Combs             11 27:07.3
       3      7  Gabriel Dray              11 27:54.4
       4     10  Shaylie Shear             11 29:19.2
       5     12  Morgan Rasmussen           9 29:40.7
       6   ( 13) Haley Rodgers             11 29:49.6
       7   ( 14) Raven Villareal           10 30:21.6
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                            **** Girls' Middle School 3000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2714  Eliza Pfarr                    6  Stateline Home School          12:09.4  6:32 
      2    2 2679  Mary Worden                    7  St. Joseph's Catholic          12:26.8  6:41 
      3    3 2574  Olivia Jennrich                7  Jefferson Middle School        12:45.3  6:51 
      4    4 2815  Brooklyn Flies                 7  Walworth Middle School         13:19.8  7:10 
      5    5 2813  Carla Castenada                6  Walworth Middle School         13:23.4  7:11 
      6    6 2573  Vanessa Ganser                 7  Jefferson Middle School        13:24.1  7:12 
      7    7 2576  Kateri Kawleski                7  Jefferson Middle School        13:27.2  7:14 
      8    8 2816  Natalie Klamm                  7  Walworth Middle School         13:29.8  7:15 
      9    9 2705  Bailee Henkel                 Sr  Stateline Home School          13:31.1  7:16 
     10   10 2384  Kaylee Jordan                  8  Blackhawk Running Club         13:34.5  7:17 
     11   11 2630  Emma Beutin                    8  Red Hawks                      13:35.3  7:18 
     12   12 2814  Janet Castenada               Sr  Walworth Middle School         13:39.3  7:20 
     13   13 2374  Hannah Baldry                  6  Blackhawk Running Club         13:40.4  7:21 
     14   14 2394  Alexis Veenhuis                8  Blackhawk Running Club         13:41.5  7:21 
     15   15 2552  Cecilia Skalsky                7  Holy Family Middle School      13:46.0  7:24 
     16   16 2843  Aubrey Ramirez-Mendoza         6  Whitewater Middle School       13:48.2  7:25 
     17   17 2390  Ava Recob                      6  Blackhawk Running Club         13:48.6  7:25 
     18   18 2348  Julianna Moran                 7  Beloit Turner Middle School    13:49.1  7:25 
     19   19 2569  Maddie Dehnert                 6  Jefferson Middle School        13:52.7  7:27 
     20   20 2661  Nora Congdon                   8  St. Joseph's Catholic          13:53.8  7:28 
     21   21 2723  Charity Steurer                   Stateline Home School          14:09.9  7:36 
     22   22 2638  Emma Kligora                   8  Red Hawks                      14:20.9  7:42 
     23   23 2504  U'sa Giles                     6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 14:24.8  7:44 
     24   24 2585  Leah Worzalla                  8  Jefferson Middle School        14:26.4  7:45 
     25   25 2722  Hannah Stapelmann                 Stateline Home School          14:27.6  7:46 
     26   26 2459  Lylah Peters                   6  Clinton Middle School          14:32.9  7:49 
     27      2626  Molly Czeshinski               6  Palmyra-Eagle                  14:33.7  7:49 
     28   27 2583  Lexi Weinbrenner               7  Jefferson Middle School        14:34.6  7:50 
     29   28 2581  Annie Utrie                    7  Jefferson Middle School        14:35.5  7:50 
     30   29 2324  Kenadie Carter                Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    14:37.1  7:51 
     31   30 2728  Samantha Williams              6  Stateline Home School          14:37.7  7:51 
     32   31 2454  Neariah Measis                 7  Clinton Middle School          14:40.1  7:53 
     33   32 2845  Emma Zsophia Valadez-Morales   6  Whitewater Middle School       14:41.2  7:53 
     34   33 2726  Anna Turner                       Stateline Home School          14:46.3  7:56 
     35   34 2453  Parker Kutz                    6  Clinton Middle School          14:50.2  7:58 
     36      2570  Hildie Dempsey                 7  Jefferson Middle School        14:51.3  7:59 
     37   35 2609  Kate kleinschmitd              8  McNeel Intermediate School     14:52.3  7:59 
     38   36 2693  Edelle Benedict               Sr  Stateline Home School          14:53.0  8:00 
     39   37 2386  Claire Kucken                  7  Blackhawk Running Club         14:54.0  8:00 
     40   38 2637  Addison Kempf                  8  Red Hawks                      14:54.5  8:00 
     41   39 2635  Hailey Hill                    7  Red Hawks                      14:55.6  8:01 
     42   40 2836  Lauren Donnelly                8  Whitewater Middle School       14:56.9  8:02 
     43      2697  Amaya Flickinger              Sr  Stateline Home School          14:57.7  8:02 
     44   41 2818  Lucia Martinez                Sr  Walworth Middle School         14:58.3  8:02 
     45   42 2327  Alexa Hall                    Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    15:00.0  8:03 
     46   43 2839  Izabelle Hahn                  8  Whitewater Middle School       15:02.7  8:05 
     47      2578  Libby Krause                   8  Jefferson Middle School        15:07.8  8:07 
     48   44 2550  Abigail Ryan                   6  Holy Family Middle School      15:09.9  8:09 
     49      2566  Grace Behm                     8  Jefferson Middle School        15:10.5  8:09 
     50      2691  Cadence Andrews               Sr  Stateline Home School          15:13.9  8:11 
     51      2580  Chloe Smith                    7  Jefferson Middle School        15:17.3  8:13 
     52   45 2456  Ava Mueller                    8  Clinton Middle School          15:24.2  8:16 
     53      2568  Ella Dehnert                   8  Jefferson Middle School        15:30.5  8:20 
     54   46 2668  Felicity Kuefler               6  St. Joseph's Catholic          15:31.4  8:20 
     55      2567  Emily Boucher                  8  Jefferson Middle School        15:32.9  8:21 
     56   47 2385  Emily Krapfl                   7  Blackhawk Running Club         15:34.7  8:22 
     57   48 2548  Leticia Oakley                 6  Holy Family Middle School      15:37.1  8:23 
     58   49 2666  Layla Kohl                     6  St. Joseph's Catholic          15:38.4  8:24 
     59   50 2446  Natalie Bell                   6  Clinton Middle School          15:41.9  8:26 
     60   51 2553  Molly Tejeda                   8  Holy Family Middle School      15:42.9  8:26 
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                            **** Girls' Middle School 3000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   52 2342  Kamryn Clark                   7  Beloit Turner Middle School    15:44.4  8:27 
     62   53 2355  Caitlin Wirth                  8  Beloit Turner Middle School    15:46.0  8:28 
     63   54 2349  Bethini Mosher                 8  Beloit Turner Middle School    15:47.0  8:29 
     64   55 2611  Olivia Schober                Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     15:48.3  8:29 
     65   56 2605  Rachel Avitia                 Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     15:48.5  8:29 
     66   57 2608  Jaslyn Gama                    8  McNeel Intermediate School     15:50.5  8:30 
     67   58 2671  Isabel Raub                    6  St. Joseph's Catholic          15:51.4  8:31 
     68   59 2545  Helen Curtis                   7  Holy Family Middle School      15:53.1  8:32 
     69   60 2447  Ivy Brown                      6  Clinton Middle School          15:54.1  8:32 
     70   61 2396  Berlin Zorn                    7  Blackhawk Running Club         15:55.6  8:33 
     71      2579  Addy Nelson                    6  Jefferson Middle School        15:56.0  8:33 
     72      2575  Amelia Kamenick                7  Jefferson Middle School        16:16.1  8:44 
     73   62 2669  Ella Last                      7  St. Joseph's Catholic          16:16.7  8:44 
     74   63 2644  Hannah Verran                  7  Red Hawks                      16:18.1  8:45 
     75      2577  Kiernan Kawleski               6  Jefferson Middle School        16:20.3  8:46 
     76      2717  Esther Rolsma                     Stateline Home School          16:25.3  8:49 
     77   64 2628  Allura Astin                   8  Red Hawks                      16:29.4  8:51 
     78   65 2551  Kayleigh Schlipp               8  Holy Family Middle School      16:36.0  8:55 
     79   66 2629  Korissa Benson                 8  Red Hawks                      16:40.1  8:57 
     80      2378  Moriah Cooper                  7  Blackhawk Running Club         16:41.2  8:58 
     81   67 2841  Leah Newmann                   8  Whitewater Middle School       16:45.2  9:00 
     82   68 2612  Alexis Thomson                 7  McNeel Intermediate School     16:46.0  9:00 
     83      2719  Kelby Schneider               Sr  Stateline Home School          16:47.6  9:01 
     84   69 2838  Mya Graves-Koran               6  Whitewater Middle School       16:49.7  9:02 
     85      2572  Natalie Eilenfeldt             8  Jefferson Middle School        16:50.4  9:03 
     86      2376  Analisa Boshart                7  Blackhawk Running Club         16:50.9  9:03 
     87   70 2450  Riley Edwards                  8  Clinton Middle School          16:51.0  9:03 
     88   71 2513  Tashera Veal                   6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 16:58.9  9:07 
     89      2395  Mya Wenhardt                   6  Blackhawk Running Club         17:02.9  9:09 
     90      2721  Grace Stapelmann                  Stateline Home School          17:08.3  9:12 
     91      2389  Laura Nowotny                  6  Blackhawk Running Club         17:16.0  9:16 
     92   72 2673  Liv Rue                        7  St. Joseph's Catholic          17:17.7  9:17 
     93      2379  Harmony Coy                   Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         17:20.9  9:19 
     94   73 2844  Mackenzie Schimming            8  Whitewater Middle School       17:22.9  9:20 
     95      2842  Gabriella Pena-Perroni         6  Whitewater Middle School       17:23.3  9:20 
     96      2383  Zoe Janecek                    7  Blackhawk Running Club         17:26.5  9:22 
     97   74 2476  Annette Cortez                 8  Cunningham Intermediate School 17:29.4  9:23 
     98   75 2352  Dakota Thomas                  8  Beloit Turner Middle School    17:29.5  9:23 
     99   76 2343  Devlyn Halvorson               7  Beloit Turner Middle School    17:30.9  9:24 
    100      2449  Paige Dammon                   8  Clinton Middle School          17:32.7  9:25 
    101   77 2508  Mitzi Medina                   6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 17:33.4  9:26 
    102   78 2512  Kelyn Sevilla                  6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 17:34.3  9:26 
    103   79 2507  Vianka Lozano                  8  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 17:35.1  9:26 
    104   80 2350  Brijit Mosher                  7  Beloit Turner Middle School    17:35.7  9:27 
    105      2460  Ellie Pfeifer                 Sr  Clinton Middle School          17:44.1  9:31 
    106   81 2812  Kennedy Burton                 6  Walworth Middle School         17:48.7  9:34 
    107      2375  Sara Betchey                   7  Blackhawk Running Club         17:55.0  9:37 
    108      2582  Carlie Wagner                  6  Jefferson Middle School        17:59.5  9:40 
    109   82 2503  Emily Cruz                     6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 18:00.5  9:40 
    110      2725  Londyn Super                      Stateline Home School          18:02.3  9:41 
    111      2837  Adalynn Frye                   7  Whitewater Middle School       18:02.6  9:41 
    112   83 2510  Ariadna Ruiz Martinez          6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 18:07.1  9:44 
    113      2674  Soraya Strohbusch              6  St. Joseph's Catholic          18:09.5  9:45 
    114      2670  Whitney May                    6  St. Joseph's Catholic          18:11.5  9:46 
    115   84 2328  Liliana Lannon                Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    18:14.0  9:47 
    116      2571  Mikayla Dvorak                 7  Jefferson Middle School        18:15.4  9:48 
    117      2509  Audrey Mills-Brown             7  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 18:26.7  9:54 
    118      2678  Sofia Unate                    8  St. Joseph's Catholic          18:28.4  9:55 
    119      2642  Addison Tranter                7  Red Hawks                      18:33.6  9:58 
    120      2347  Harlie Lehuray                 8  Beloit Turner Middle School    18:39.4 10:01 
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                            **** Girls' Middle School 3000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
    121      2665  Presley Hotchkiss              6  St. Joseph's Catholic          18:47.6 10:05 
    122      2662  Amelia Debilzen                6  St. Joseph's Catholic          18:48.8 10:06 
    123      2345  Lily Hess                      8  Beloit Turner Middle School    18:50.0 10:07 
    124      2643  Gracelyn Van Horn              7  Red Hawks                      19:02.1 10:13 
    125      2452  Lia Gadow                     Sr  Clinton Middle School          19:04.6 10:15 
    126      2718  Hannah Rolsma                     Stateline Home School          19:06.3 10:15 
    127      2451  Emma Ehlert                   Sr  Clinton Middle School          19:16.8 10:21 
    128      2645  Liz White                      7  Red Hawks                      19:18.4 10:22 
    129      2634  Brooklyn Gill                  7  Red Hawks                      19:20.6 10:23 
    130      2833  Payton Brautigam               6  Whitewater Middle School       19:21.6 10:24 
    131      2445  Schoonover Ava                 6  Clinton Middle School          19:23.3 10:25 
    132      2840  Danika Larson                  6  Whitewater Middle School       19:30.3 10:28 
    133      2716  Maria Pokorski                Sr  Stateline Home School          19:34.4 10:30 
    134      2457  Ava Olson                     Sr  Clinton Middle School          19:40.9 10:34 
    135      2356  Mei Lyn Yurkew                 7  Beloit Turner Middle School    19:48.3 10:38 
    136      2458  Kaitalyn Perez                Sr  Clinton Middle School          19:55.6 10:42 
    137   85 2323  Kayla Beasley                  7  Aldrich Intermediate School    20:03.8 10:46 
    138   86 2329  Karla Lazaro-Renteria          6  Aldrich Intermediate School    20:05.3 10:47 
    139      2631  Madison Bussinger              7  Red Hawks                      20:05.5 10:47 
    140      2690  Asia Andrews                   7  Stateline Home School          20:20.7 10:55 
    141   87 2817  Rebecca Konkel                 6  Walworth Middle School         20:30.1 11:00 
    142      2392  Ava Rohloff                    7  Blackhawk Running Club         20:38.0 11:05 
    143      2391  Josetta Reed                   7  Blackhawk Running Club         20:38.5 11:05 
    144      2677  Sophia Ulrich                  6  St. Joseph's Catholic          20:43.7 11:08 
    145   88 2335  Susana-Makenzie Vidal-Rosales Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    20:47.7 11:10 
    146      2382  Ashlyn Holloway               Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         20:48.2 11:10 
    147      2506  Carter Johnson                 8  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 21:11.9 11:23 
    148   89 2477  Keaira Drumgole                7  Cunningham Intermediate School 21:12.7 11:23 
    149   90 2478  Jazzmyne Johnson               7  Cunningham Intermediate School 21:15.9 11:25 
    150   91 2607  Hannan Carrillo               Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     21:23.7 11:29 
    151      2632  Kylee Ederer                   7  Red Hawks                      21:30.9 11:33 
    152      2720  Hannah Spiegelhoff            Sr  Stateline Home School          21:41.0 11:38 
    153      2354  Mea Torsini                    7  Beloit Turner Middle School    21:44.4 11:40 
    154      2514  Jasmyn Vera                    6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 21:47.1 11:42 
    155      2676  Josie Ulrich                   6  St. Joseph's Catholic          21:53.1 11:45 
    156      2675  Kayla Teed                     6  St. Joseph's Catholic          22:12.0 11:55 
    157      2640  Lauren Kojo                    7  Red Hawks                      22:13.6 11:56 
    158      2636  Sariah Hopper                  7  Red Hawks                      22:13.9 11:56 
    159      2832  Katelyn Block                  8  Whitewater Middle School       22:38.7 12:09 
    160      2834  Lucy Davis                     6  Whitewater Middle School       22:40.0 12:10 
    161   92 2326  Marquriana Grady-Shipp        Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    22:57.5 12:19 
    162      2393  Kaylee Stortz                 Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         23:10.2 12:26 
    163      2331  Shi'Airra Pittman             Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    23:16.6 12:30 
    164      2330  Elizabeth Luchsinger          Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    23:19.5 12:31 
    165      2704  Jessica Hein                      Stateline Home School          23:21.7 12:32 
    166      2373  Isabelle Anderson             Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         23:25.7 12:35 
    167   93 2610  Wrigley Meanovich             Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     24:23.7 13:06 
    168   94 2482  Kayleigh VanSickle             8  Cunningham Intermediate School 24:44.3 13:17 
    169      2346  Shealyn Hester                 7  Beloit Turner Middle School    25:27.6 13:40 
    170      2586  Sophia Zimmel                  6  Jefferson Middle School        25:34.3 13:44 
    171   95 2481  Trinity Torres                 8  Cunningham Intermediate School 25:35.5 13:44 
    172      2606  Andrea Cabrera                 7  McNeel Intermediate School     27:27.4 14:44 
    173      2333  Kaylee Sherman                Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    28:20.9 15:13 
    174   96 2479  Faith Kellum                  Sr  Cunningham Intermediate School 28:40.2 15:23 
    175      2334  Antiara Smith                 Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    28:40.4 15:23 
    10/09/2019 11:20AM
                                                                              Page 3



                                           Cougar Classic
                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Girls' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    59  Jefferson Middle School                    (13:35.2  67:55.7 1:41.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Olivia Jennrich            7 12:45.3
       2      6  Vanessa Ganser             7 13:24.1
       3      7  Kateri Kawleski            7 13:27.2
       4     19  Maddie Dehnert             6 13:52.7
       5     24  Leah Worzalla              8 14:26.4
       6   ( 27) Lexi Weinbrenner           7 14:34.6
       7   ( 28) Annie Utrie                7 14:35.5

       2.    70  Walworth Middle School                     (13:46.2  68:50.6 1:38.5)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Brooklyn Flies             7 13:19.8
       2      5  Carla Castenada            6 13:23.4
       3      8  Natalie Klamm              7 13:29.8
       4     12  Janet Castenada           Sr 13:39.3
       5     41  Lucia Martinez            Sr 14:58.3
       6   ( 81) Kennedy Burton             6 17:48.7
       7   ( 87) Rebecca Konkel             6 20:30.1

       3.    86  Stateline Home School                      (13:47.2  68:55.7 2:28.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eliza Pfarr                6 12:09.4
       2      9  Bailee Henkel             Sr 13:31.1
       3     21  Charity Steurer              14:09.9
       4     25  Hannah Stapelmann            14:27.6
       5     30  Samantha Williams          6 14:37.7
       6   ( 33) Anna Turner                  14:46.3
       7   ( 36) Edelle Benedict           Sr 14:53.0

       4.    91  Blackhawk Running Club                     (13:55.8  69:39.0 1:19.5)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Kaylee Jordan              8 13:34.5
       2     13  Hannah Baldry              6 13:40.4
       3     14  Alexis Veenhuis            8 13:41.5
       4     17  Ava Recob                  6 13:48.6
       5     37  Claire Kucken              7 14:54.0
       6   ( 47) Emily Krapfl               7 15:34.7
       7   ( 61) Berlin Zorn                7 15:55.6

       5.   173  Red Hawks                                  (14:48.9  74:04.4 2:42.8)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Emma Beutin                8 13:35.3
       2     22  Emma Kligora               8 14:20.9
       3     38  Addison Kempf              8 14:54.5
       4     39  Hailey Hill                7 14:55.6
       5     63  Hannah Verran              7 16:18.1
       6   ( 64) Allura Astin               8 16:29.4
       7   ( 66) Korissa Benson             8 16:40.1

       6.   175  St. Joseph's Catholic                      (14:40.4  73:21.8 3:24.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mary Worden                7 12:26.8
       2     20  Nora Congdon               8 13:53.8
       3     46  Felicity Kuefler           6 15:31.4
       4     49  Layla Kohl                 6 15:38.4
       5     58  Isabel Raub                6 15:51.4
       6   ( 62) Ella Last                  7 16:16.7
       7   ( 72) Liv Rue                    7 17:17.7
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       7.   186  Clinton Middle School                      (15:01.9  75:09.3 1:09.0)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Lylah Peters               6 14:32.9
       2     31  Neariah Measis             7 14:40.1
       3     34  Parker Kutz                6 14:50.2
       4     45  Ava Mueller                8 15:24.2
       5     50  Natalie Bell               6 15:41.9
       6   ( 60) Ivy Brown                  6 15:54.1
       7   ( 70) Riley Edwards              8 16:51.0

       8.   198  Whitewater Middle School                   (15:02.9  75:14.2 2:57.0)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Aubrey Ramirez-Mendoza     6 13:48.2
       2     32  Emma Zsophia Valadez-Morales  6 14:41.2
       3     40  Lauren Donnelly            8 14:56.9
       4     43  Izabelle Hahn              8 15:02.7
       5     67  Leah Newmann               8 16:45.2
       6   ( 69) Mya Graves-Koran           6 16:49.7
       7   ( 73) Mackenzie Schimming        8 17:22.9

       9.   217  Holy Family Middle School                  (15:13.8  76:09.0 2:07.1)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Cecilia Skalsky            7 13:46.0
       2     44  Abigail Ryan               6 15:09.9
       3     48  Leticia Oakley             6 15:37.1
       4     51  Molly Tejeda               8 15:42.9
       5     59  Helen Curtis               7 15:53.1
       6   ( 65) Kayleigh Schlipp           8 16:36.0

      10.   252  Beloit Turner Middle School                (15:43.2  78:36.0 3:40.4)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Julianna Moran             7 13:49.1
       2     52  Kamryn Clark               7 15:44.4
       3     53  Caitlin Wirth              8 15:46.0
       4     54  Bethini Mosher             8 15:47.0
       5     75  Dakota Thomas              8 17:29.5
       6   ( 76) Devlyn Halvorson           7 17:30.9
       7   ( 80) Brijit Mosher              7 17:35.7

      11.   271  McNeel Intermediate School                 (15:49.2  79:05.6 1:53.7)
     ====================================================
       1     35  Kate Kleinschmitd          8 14:52.3
       2     55  Olivia Schober            Sr 15:48.3
       3     56  Rachel Avitia             Sr 15:48.5
       4     57  Jaslyn Gama                8 15:50.5
       5     68  Alexis Thomson             7 16:46.0
       6   ( 91) Hannan Carrillo           Sr 21:23.7
       7   ( 93) Wrigley Meanovich         Sr 24:23.7

      12.   326  Aldrich Intermediate School                (17:36.1  88:00.2 5:28.2)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Kenadie Carter            Sr 14:37.1
       2     42  Alexa Hall                Sr 15:00.0
       3     84  Liliana Lannon            Sr 18:14.0
       4     85  Kayla Beasley              7 20:03.8
       5     86  Karla Lazaro-Renteria      6 20:05.3
       6   ( 88) Susana-Makenzie Vidal-Rosales Sr 20:47.7
       7   ( 92) Marquriana Grady-Shipp    Sr 22:57.5
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      13.   328  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo             (16:49.3  84:06.5 3:10.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  U'Sa Giles                 6 14:24.8
       2     71  Tashera Veal               6 16:58.9
       3     77  Mitzi Medina               6 17:33.4
       4     78  Kelyn Sevilla              6 17:34.3
       5     79  Vianka Lozano              8 17:35.1
       6   ( 82) Emily Cruz                 6 18:00.5
       7   ( 83) Ariadna Ruiz Martinez      6 18:07.1

      14.   442  Cunningham Intermediate School             (22:03.6  110:17.8 8:06.1)
     ====================================================
       1     74  Annette Cortez             8 17:29.4
       2     89  Keaira Drumgole            7 21:12.7
       3     90  Jazzmyne Johnson           7 21:15.9
       4     94  Kayleigh Vansickle         8 24:44.3
       5     95  Trinity Torres             8 25:35.5
       6   ( 96) Faith Kellum              Sr 28:40.2


